

Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

667C0006

:	-	7	P	Ā	Ĝ	Ē	. 3	ं,	÷	ť	
		_	Τ				_	Τ		_	
						•	ı				

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

#70 GRE PO MOR

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E NESS.	SHIP VIA		F,O,B	45.5	FREIGHT TERMS
08/07/	2006	Ne	t 30		Motorfrei	ght	Storage Site/ Destination		Prepaid
BID OPENING DATE:		08/30/	2006			·*····································	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	TN	i	770-06				
	STONE	AND AG	GREGA	TE					
				0P	EN END CONT	RACT			
	STONE HIGHWA	AND AG	GREGA STRIC	TE TO TS ON	THE WEST V E THROUGH T	IRGIN EN AT	ABOR TO SUPPL IA DIVISION O THE LOCATION	F	
	AND UN	DER TH	E CON	DITIO	NS SPECIFIE	D HER	EINAFTER.		·
		(IE. S 2. VEN WITH C CHRONO 3. VEN 4. NUM	ITES DORS OMPAN LOGIC DORS BER 1	YOU A SHOUL Y NAM ALLY SHOUL 2 - B	RE NOT BIDI D STAMP EAC E AND NUMBE THAT YOU AF D TYPE PRIC IDDING SCHE	OING OCH PAGER PAGESUB	E AT THE TOP ES MITTING. POSSIBLE. - VENDORS MAY		
	í				OF THESE PA		F QUOTING		
	CVIIDI	т 7			SEE ATTACHE	: U			
	EXHIBI	1 3							Verification of the control of the c
	MONTHS	OR UN	TIL S OBTA	AN UCH " IN A	D EXTENDS F REASONABLE NEW CONTRAC	OR A TIME" CT OR	MES EFFECTIVE PERIOD OF SIX THEREAFTER A RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SH	(6) S I	
	NOT EX	CEED T	WELVE	(12)	MONTHS. I	URING	THIS "REASON NTRACT FOR AN	ABLE	
	1	UPON N NOTI	1 1	G THE	DIRECTOR ()F PUR	CHASING 30 DA	YS	
SIGNATURE	TL	(+)		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM TEL	EPHONE	The transfer of the services of the contract protection	DATE	
TITLE	St. F		IN	Char	les Bolyard		<u>-296-1751</u>	<u> </u>	August 25, 2006
Vice Pres	ident		/ 34-	-073-73	241		ADDRESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SHIP

T

RFQ NUMBER 667C0006

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

***709022703 02** VENDOR PO BOX 1900

304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/07/2006					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/30/2006		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
I to 11 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 10 to 10 to 10 € 10 details that 1.	NTITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
IN TH	IS CONTRACT	DOCUMEN	NS ARE STIPULA T, THE TERMS, IRM FOR THE LI	CONDITIONS AND	
WRITTE SUBMI DAYS F BE IN ORIGIN	EN CONSENT ITED TO THE PRIOR TO TH ACCORDANCE	OF THE S DIRECTO E EXPIRA WITH TH T AND SH	AY BE RENEWED PENDING UNIT A R OF PURCHASIN TION DATE. SU E TERMS AND CO ALL BE LIMITED	ND VENDOR, G THIRTY (30) CH RENEWAL SHA NDITIONS OF TH	LL IE
RIGHT NOTICE SUPPL	TO CANCEL TO THE VEILED ARE OF	THIS CON NDOR IF AN INFER	OR OF PURCHASI TRACT IMMEDIAT THE COMMODITIE IOR QUALITY OR THE BID AND C	ELY UPON WRITT S AND/OR SERVI DO NOT CONFOR	EN CES M
AUTHOF MARKE ESTIMA IMMED CAUSES	RIZE A SPEN F, WITHOUT ATE, ITEMS LATE DELIVE G (INCLUDIN FION OR AN	DING UNI THE FILI SPECIFIE RY IN EM IG BUT NO	DIRECTOR OF PU T TO PURCHASE NG OF A REQUIS D ON THIS CONT ERGENCIES DUE T LIMITED TO D PATED INCREASE	ON THE OPEN ITION OR COST RACT FOR TO UNFORESEEN ELAYS IN TRANS	
APPROX THE ST THAT T ORDERE WHETHE	CIMATIONS OF CATE SPENDING THE CONTRACTED FOR DELIER MORE OR	NLY, BAS NG UNIT. T SHALL VERY DUR LESS THA	ISTED IN THE R ED ON ESTIMATE IT IS UNDERS COVER THE QUAN ING THE TERM O N THE QUANTITI	S SUPPLIED BY TOOD AND AGREE TITIES ACTUALL F THE CONTRACTES SHOWN.	D Y
DIONICTION		SEE REVERS			
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SH-P

T O RFQ NUMBER
667C0006

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

VEZDOR

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
08/07/2006				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/30/2006	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
WRITTE THE VE THE OR VENDOR MAILED	NG PROCEDURE: SP N STATE CONTRACT NDOR FOR COMMODI IGINAL COPY OF T AS AUTHORIZATIO TO THE PURCHASI ED BY THE SPENDI	ORDER (FORM NUM TIES COVERED BY HE WV-39 SHALL B N FOR SHIPMENT, NG DIVISION, AND	BER WV-39) TO THIS CONTRACT. E MAILED TO THE A SECOND COPY	
FOR BA	NKRUPTCY PROTECT NULL AND VOID, A	1	CT IS AUTOMATI-	***************************************
SHALL CONDIT DOCUME AGREEM	RMS AND CONDITION SUPERSEDE ANY AND IONS WHICH MAY AND ION SUCH AS PRICE ENTS OR MAINTENATIONIC MEDIUM SUCH	D ALL SUBSEQUENT PPEAR ON ANY ATT E LISTS, ORDER F NCE AGREEMENTS,	TERMS AND ACHED PRINTED ORMS, SALES	
PURCHA CURREN IS ISS MUST A CARD F AGENCY	4/11/2001 SING CARD ACCEPT TLY UTILIZES A V UED THROUGH A LO CCEPT THE STATE OR PAYMENT OF AL FOR ORDERS THAT	ISA PURCHASING C CAL BANK. THE S OF WEST VIRGINIA L ORDERS PLACED	ARD PROGRAM WHI UCCESSFUL VENDO VISA PURCHASIN BY ANY STATE	C R G
PREFER	ICATION AND APPL ENCE IN ACCORDAN 7 (DOES NOT APPL	CE WITH WEST VIR	BY MADE FOR GINIA CODE, N CONTRACTS).	
SIGNATURE	Quality Film V	TELEPHONE	DAT DAT	E
-171.7	PROJECT CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP			
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

667C0006

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

***709022703 02** 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

ITAISION	OF HIGH	NA Y S		
VARIOUS	LOCALES	AS	INDI	CATED
BY ORDER	!			

LINE GUANTITY UOP CAT TEMNUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT A. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED: () BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS RESIDED CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR (X) BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAD-QUARTERS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY I WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR 80% OF THE OWNERSHIP INTEREST OF BIDDER IS HELD BY ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL, PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR WHO HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR () BIDDER IS A CORPORATION NONRESIDENT VENDOR WHICH HAS AN AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH EMPLOYS A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS AND WHICH HAS AN AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH EMPLOYS A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS AND WHICH HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS WITHIN WEST VIRGINIA CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION. B. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED: (X) BIDDER IS A RESIDENT VENDOR WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN	DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SI	HP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
LINE GUANTITY DUPP OF THE MANUMER DEPORT THE GUANTITY DUPP OF NO. THE MANUMER DEPORT THE GUANTITY DUPP OF NO. THE MANUMER DEPORT THE REASON CHECKED: () BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS RESIDED CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR (X) BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAD—QUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY I WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR 80% OF THE OWNERSHIP INTEREST OF BIDDER IS HELD BY ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL, PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR WHO HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR () BIDDER IS A CORPORATION NONRESIDENT VENDOR WHICH HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS WITHIN MEST VIRGINIA CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION. B. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION. B. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED: (X) BIDDER IS A RESIDENT VENDOR WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WON HAVE RESIDED IN MER PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WON HAVE RESIDED IN ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WON HOW PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WON HOW AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WON HAVE RESIDED IN PART OF THE STATE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WON HOW AVER RESIDED IN					
A. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED: () BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS RESIDED CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR (X) BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAD-OUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY I WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR 80% OF THE OWNERSHIP INTEREST OF BIDDER IS HELD BY ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL, PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR WHO HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR () BIDDER IS A CORPORATION NONRESIDENT VENDOR WHICH HAS AN AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH EMPLOYS A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS AND WHICH HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS WITHIN WEST VIRGINIA CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION. B. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED: (X) BIDDER IS A RESIDENT VENDOR WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN	BID OPENING DATE:	08/30/2006	BID OP	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
REASON CHECKED: () BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS RESIDED CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR (X) BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAD-OUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY I WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR 80% OF THE OWNERSHIP INTEREST OF BIDDER IS HELD BY ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL, PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR WHO HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR () BIDDER IS A CORPORATION NONRESIDENT VENDOR WHICH HAS AN AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH EMPLOYS A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS AND WHICH HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS WITHIN WEST VIRGINIA CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION. B. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION. B. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED: (X) BIDDER IS A RESIDENT VENDOR WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN	LINE QUA		NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
HAS RESIDED CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR (X) BIDDER IS A PARTMERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAD- QUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY I WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR 80% OF THE OWNERSHIP INTEREST OF BIDDER IS HELD BY ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL, PARTMERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR WHO HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR (1) BIDDER IS A CORPORATION NONRESIDENT VENDOR WHICH HAS AN AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH EMPLOYS A MINIMUM OF DONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS AND WHICH HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS WITHIN WEST VIRGINIA CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION. B. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED: (X) BIDDER IS A RESIDENT VENDOR WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN			.5% PREFERE	ENCE FOR THE	
TION RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAD— QUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY I WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR 80% OF THE OWNERSHIP INTEREST OF BIDDER IS HELD BY ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL, PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR WHO HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY CERTIFICATION; OR () BIDDER IS A CORPORATION NONRESIDENT VENDOR WHICH HAS AN AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH EMPLOYS A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS AND WHICH HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAQQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS WITHIN WEST VIRGINIA CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION. B. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED: (X) BIDDER IS A RESIDENT VENDOR WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS TILE TILE THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME THE PROME TH	HAS RE	ESIDED CONTINUOUSLY IN W EARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDI	EST VIRGINI	A FOR FOUR	
WHICH HAS AN AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH EMPLOYS A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS AND WHICH HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS WITHIN WEST VIRGINIA CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION. B. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED: (X) BIDDER IS A RESIDENT VENDOR WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLE FEIN TILLE FEIN DATE TELEPHONE DATE	TION R QUARTE WEST V THE DA INTERE PARTNE WHO HA OF BUS YEARS	RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS ERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF THIS CERTIFICATION OR COMMENTAL HEADQUESTOR CONTINUOUSLY IN WITH MEDIATELY PRECEDING TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PRECEDING TO THE P	MAINTAINED F BUSINESS ARS IMMEDIA N; OR 80% O ANOTHER IN ORPORATION ARTERS OR P EST VIRGINI	ITS HEAD- CONTINUOUSLY I ATELY PRECEDING OF THE OWNERSHI NDIVIDUAL, RESIDENT VENDO PRINCIPAL PLACE (A FOR FOUR (4)	P R
REASON CHECKED: (X) BIDDER IS A RESIDENT VENDOR WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TELEPHONE DATE	WHICH A MINI HAS MA BUSINE FOUR (CERTIF	HAS AN AFFILIATE OR SUB MUM OF ONE HUNDRED STAT AINTAINED ITS HEAQUARTER ESS WITHIN WEST VIRGINIA (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PR FICATION.	SIDIARY WHI E RESIDENTS S OR PRINCI CONTINUOUS ECEDING THE	CH EMPLOYS AND WHICH PAL PLACE OF SLY FOR THE DATE OF THIS	
TELEPHONE DATE TILE FEIN	REASON (X) DURING 75% OF ARE RE	BIDDER IS A RESIDENT VE THE LIFE OF THE CONTRA THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINI	NDOR WHO CE CT, ON AVER ON THE PROJ A WHO HAVE	ERTIFIES THAT, RAGE AT LEAST ECT BEING BID RESIDED IN	
TTLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE				
ADDITION OF THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SH-p

T O

RFQ NUMBER 667C0006

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 11

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

VENDOR

***709022703 02** 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRIN	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.	Leddin II	FREIGHT	TERMS
08/07/											
BID OPENING DATE:		08/30/	2006			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE		AMC	UNT
	PRECED OR () MINIMU	ING SU BIDDER M OF O	BMISS IS A NE HU	ION O NONR NDRED	FOR THE THIS BILL F THIS BILL ESIDENT VE STATE RES H AN AFFIL); ENDOR E SIDENTS	MPLOYI OR IS	NG A	Y		
	WHICH OF BUS OF ONE DURING 75% OF SUBSID WHO HA	MAINTA INESS HUNDR THE L THE E IARY'S VE RES	INS I WITHI ED ST IFE O MPLOY EMPL IDED	TS HE N WES ATE R F THE EES O OYEES IN TH	ADQUARTERS T VIRGINIA ESIDENTS V CONTRACT, R BIDDERS ARE RESII E STATE CO EDING SUBN	S OR PR A EMPLO VHO CER ON AV ' AFFIL DENTS O DNTINUO	INCIPA YING A TIFIES ERAGE IATE'S F WEST USLY F	L PLACE MINIMU THAT, AT LEAS OR VIRGIN TOR THE	T I A		
	DETERM FAILED PREFER PURCHA ORDER BIDDER AND TH	INES T TO CO ENCE, SING T ISSUED IN AN AT SUC OR DE	HAT A NTINU THE S O: (; OR AMOU H PEN DUCTE	BIDD E TO ECRET A) RE (B) A NT NO ALTY D FRO	THE SECRETER RECEIVENTER RECEIVENTER FOR SCIND THE SSESS A PETT TO EXCEETE FOR STATE FOR STATE FOR STATE FOR STATE FOR SERSES A PETT TO EXCEETE FOR STATE FO	ING PRE REQUIRE RDER TH CONTRA ENALTY ED 5% O	FERENCE MENTS E DIRECT OR AGAINS F THE THE CO	E HAS FOR SUC CTOR OF PURCHAS T SUCH BID AMO	H E UNT		
	DISCLO PURCHA TAX AN PURCHA BIDDER THAT S TAXES	SE ANY SING D D REVE SING A HAS P UCH IN PAID N	REAS IVISI NUE T PPROP AID T FORMA OR AN	ONABL ON AN O DIS RIATE HE RE TION Y OTH	CERTIFICAT Y REQUESTE D AUTHORIZ CLOSE TO T INFORMATI QUIRED BUS DOES NOT C ER INFORMA	D INFO ZES THE THE DIR TON VER SINESS CONTAIN	RMATIO DEPAR ECTOR IFYING TAXES, THE A	N TO THETMENT OF THAT PROVID	E F ED OF		
gg ne tërët, un	1. 1			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE		,			T	ELEPHONE			DATE		
TITLE		FE	IN	***************************************	1			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
\\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.	TAL DEOD		TO DEO	MOED	T NIANE AND A	DDDEOO	LLODAOI	- 4001/51/			



Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

REQ NUMBER 667C0006

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

VENDOR

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF S	ALE	HIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/07/2006					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/30/2006		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	S SCATIST SEE	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
UNDER CODE 6 CERTIF THAT I CONTAI TERM O DIVISI	1-5-3), BI ICATE IS T F A CONTRA NED WITHIN F THE CONT ON IN WRIT	LAW FOR FALS DDER HEREBY OR RUE AND ACCUR CT IS ISSUED THIS CERTIFI RACT, BIDDER ING IMMEDIATE BIDDER: DATE:	ERTIFIES PATE IN AL TO BIDDER CATE CHAN WILL NOTI LY. Greer Lime August 25. Charles Boly Vice Preside	L RESPECTS; AND AND IF ANYTHING GES DURING THE FY THE PURCHASIN Company 2006	
IN EIT ENTITL 5% PRE	HER "A" OR ED TO RECE	"B", OR BOTH	"A" AND REQUEST	CONSIDERATION(S) "B" WHICH YOU AR UP TO THE MAXIMU	
700		NOTICE			100 mm m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m
A SIGN	ED BID MUS	T BE SUBMITTE	D TO:		NA SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE SERVICE AND ADDRES
P B 2 C	URCHASING UILDING 15 019 WASHIN HARLESTON,	GTON STREET, WV 25305-01	EAST 30		
SIGNATURE	• •	SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	IDITIONS IDATE	
,			FELETTIONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN TO DE	O INCEPTAINAE AN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

667C0006

_	P	Ā	Ģ	E		_	~-	 -
				,	7	,		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY VENDOR PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

D	I	۷I	SI	ON	0F	Н	Ι	GHW	AYS			
	٧	ΑR	IO	US	LOC	Α	L	ES	AS	IND	ICA	TED
	В	Υ	OR	DER								

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/07/2006				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/30/2006	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUAI	NTITY UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE.	AMOUNT
	/ * ********************************			
THE EN	VELOPE OR THE BI	THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CON		
SEALED BUYER:		3		
RFQ. N		67C0006		
BID OP	ENING DATE AND T	IME		
	PROVIDE A FAX N TACT YOU REGARDI		IS NECESSARY	
CONTAC	T DEDOGN (DIFACE	304-296-1751	··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··	
CUNTAC	T PERSON (PLEASE	Charles Bolyard	يوم ومن من المن المن المن المن المن المن المن	
****		D OF RFQ 667CO	006 ***** TOTAL	•
SIGNATURE	V has had 1 4 kg	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

- b. Division of Highways' State Contract Purchase Order (SCO) number and this contract number.
- c. Total quantity and unit price with the total cost of each type of material furnished. (Total quantity invoiced shall be scale weights (supported by weigh tickets) adjusted in accordance with Section 9, Note 2.)

NOTE: Under no circumstances will the West Virginia Division of Highways accept, or pay for, quantities of material in excess of the quantity stated on the State Contract Purchase Order.

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

- 12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site
- a) SOURCE OF MATERIAL (State all sources for which bid prices apply) (e.g., Quarry location if Sandstone or Limestone; dredging or pit location if Gravel; production plant name and location if Slag)

G	reer Lime Company	
Н	C 78 Box 93	
	iverton, WV	

b) EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S) A separate bid schedule must be submitted when bid price varies between Vendors storage sites.

County Route 5/5

Con- Tract Item	Description of Aggregate	B F.O.B.	9	
		LIMESTONE SANDSTONE, GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
Α	Class 1 Aggregate	\$6.75		
В	Class 2 Aggregate	7.00	****	
С	AASHTO #1 Aggregate	_		
D	AASHTO #3 Aggregate		V	
Ε	AASHTO #4 Aggregate	*****		***************************************
F	AASHTO #467 Aggregate	-		
G	AASHTO #57 Aggregate			
Н	AASHTO #67 Aggregate	9.50		
1	AASHTO #7 Aggregate	***		
J	AASHTO #8 Aggregate			
K	AASHTO #9 Aggregate			

BIDDING SCHEDULE (Continued)

12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Continued)

23.00	the second section of the second	and the second of the second o	
L	Stone for Gabions	\$10.00	
М	Fine Aggregate	-	
N	Standard Abrasives	***	<u> </u>
0	Modified Abrasives	11.00	
Р	Riprap	11.00	
Q	Shot Rock	11.00	
R	AASHTO #8 Modified	11.00	
S	AASHTO #9 Modified	••••	
T	Pea Gravel		
U		pt Items Q and P): for First Ton-Mile for Each Additional Ton Mile	
٧	Haul by Vendor (Items	Q and/or P):	
	@ <u>2.75</u> \$	for First Ton-Mile	
	@ .25 \$	for Each Additional Ton-Mile	

DISTRICT FIVE

.		Estimated	Location of		(\$/Ton) F.O.E	3.
Contract	Description	Quantity	DOH	DOH :	Storage Site	
Item	of Aggregate	(TONS)	Storage Site			
				LIMESTONE	BLAST	
	BERKE	LEY COUNTY		SANDSTONE	FURNACE	STEEL
				GRAVEL, SAND	SLAG	SLAG
Α	Class 1	3000	Martinsburg			
В	Class 2	3000	Martinsburg			
D	No. 3	3000	Martinsburg			
G	No. 57	3500	Martinsburg			
1	No. 7	3000	Martinsburg			
K	No. 9	1000	Martinsburg			
L,	Gabion Stone	500	Martinsburg			
M	Fine Aggregate	500	Martinsburg			
Ν	Standard Abr.	4500	Martinsburg			
0	Modified Abr.	4500	Martinsburg			
. P	Riprap	500	Martinsburg			
Q	Shot Rock	2000	Martinsburg			
R	No. 8 Modified	5000	Martinsburg			
	GRAN	T COUNTY				
Α	Class 1	3500	Petersburg	\$ 6.99		
В	Class 2	3500	Petersburg	7.24		
D	No. 3	500	Petersburg			
1	No. 7	2500	Petersburg	***		
J	No. 8	2500	Petersburg	-		
L	Gabion Stone	500	Petersburg	16.04		
Ν	Standard Abr.	2000	Petersburg			***************************************
0	Modified Abr.	2000	Petersburg	15.24		****
Р	Riprap	500	Petersburg	_		
Q	Shot Rock	2000	Petersburg	***		
R	No. 8 Modified	3000	Petersburg			

	GRAN	T COUNTY				
Α	Class 1	3500	Mt. Storm			
В	Class 2	3500	Mt. Storm			
1	No. 7	2500	Mt. Storm			
J	No. 8	1000	Mt. Storm			
Ň	Standard Abr.	2000	Mt. Storm			
Ö	Modified Abr.	2000	Mt. Storm			
	Riprap	500	Mt. Storm			
	Shot Rock	2000	Mt. Storm			
	No. 8 Modified	3000	Mt. Storm			
• •	o modinod	3000	,,,,, Olom		<u> </u>	

DISTRICT EIGHT

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B. DOH Storage Site
				LIMESTONE BLAST
	PEND	<u>LETON COUN</u>	<u>TY</u>	SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL
_			m 12 (10 000)	GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
A	Class 1	2500	Franklin (US 220N)	\$ 9.44
В	Class 2	2700	Franklin (US 220N)	9.09
C	No. 1	1000	Franklin (US 220N)	
G	No. 57	1000	Franklin (US 220N)	
Н	No. 67	1000	Franklin (US 220N)	15.99
J	No. 8	950	Franklin (US 220N)	
K	No. 9	2000	Franklin (US 220N)	
L	Gabion Stone	135	Franklin (US 220N)	16.99
Ν	Standard Abr.	2400	Franklin (US 220N)	
0	Modified Abr.	4400	Franklin (US 220N)	14.14
A B C G	Class 1 Class 2 No. 1 No. 57	275 1160 1000 500	Franklin (US 220S) Franklin (US 220S) Franklin (US 220S) Franklin (US 220S)	\$10.04 10.49 -
Н	No. 67	500	Franklin (US 220S)	16.99
J	No. 8	700	Franklin (US 220S)	
K	No. 9	2000	Franklin (US 220S)	
L	Gabion Stone	500	Franklin (US 220S)	17.79
Ν	Standard Abr.	2400	Franklin (US 220S)	
0	Modified Abr.	1300	Franklin (US 220S)	14.79
	Will be stated in the state of	LETON COUN		#11.0/
A	Class 1	1000	Judy Gap	\$11.24
В	Class 2	1000	Judy Gap	11.69
Н	No. 67	500	Judy Gap	
J	No. 8	1000	Judy Gap	-
K	No. 9	1000	Judy Gap	
N	Abrasives	4000	Judy Gap	12 20
0	Modified Abr.	3300	Judy Gap	13.39

DISTRICT EIGHT

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O. DOH Storage Site	B
				LIMESTONE BLAST	
	PENDLE	TON COUNTY		SANDSTONE FURNACE	STEEL
			_	GRAVEL, SAND SLAG	SLAG
Α	Class 1	1000	Onego	\$11.24	
В	Class 2	1000	Onego	11.69	
Н	No. 67	500	Onego	16.94	
J	No. 8	1000	Onego		
K	No. 9	1000	Onego	***	
N	Abrasives	3000	Onego		
0	Modified Abr.	2200	Onego	13.39	
		TON COUNTY			
A	Class 1	1000	Brandywine	\$12.74	
В	Class 2	450	Brandywine	13.04	
H	No. 67	500	Brandywine	17.94	
J	No. 8	1000	Brandywine		
K	No. 9	1000	Brandywine		
N	Standard Abr.	2000	Brandywine	***	
0	Modified Abr.	1600	Brandywine	16.69	
	POCAHO	NTAS COUNTY			
Α	Class 1	3000	Marlinton		
В	Class 2	5000	Marlinton		
Н	No. 67	1000	Marlinton		
J	No. 8	6000	Marlinton	·	
K	No. 9	1000	Marlinton		
0	Modified Abr.	3000	Marlinton		
	POCAHON	NTAS COUNTY			
Α	Class 1	1500	Green Bank	\$ 9.44	
	Class 2	2500	Green Bank	10.24	
	No. 67	300	Green Bank	11.44	
	No. 8	2000	Green Bank		
	No. 9	500	Green Bank		
	Modified Abr.	1500	Green Bank	12.04	
- -				to the second se	

DISTRICT EIGHT

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B. DOH Storage Site
	POCAHO	NTAS COUNTY		LIMESTONE BLAST SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
Α	Class 1	1500	Hillsboro	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
В	Class 2	5000	Hillsboro	
Н	No. 67	1000	Hillsboro	
K	No. 9	1000	Hillsboro	
	POCAHO	NTAS COUNTY		
Α	Class 1	1500	Thornwood	\$12.44
В	Class 2	1000	Thornwood	12.99
J	No. 8	1000	Thornwood	_
Ö	Modified Abr.	4000	Thornwood	13.69
	POCAHON	NTAS COUNTY		
В	Class 2	1000	Linwood	
	No. 8	1000	Linwood	
	No. 9	500	Linwood	
0	Modified Abr.	2500	Linwood	
	POCAHON	NTAS COUNTY		
Н	No. 67	300	Seebert	
	No. 8	2000	Seebert	
	Modified Abr.	4000	Seebert	
	RANDOL	PH COUNTY		
A	Class 1	500	Coalton	
	Class 2	500	Coalton	
	No. 67	500	Coalton	
	No. 8	3000	Coalton	
	No. 9	2000	Coalton	
	RANDOL	PH COUNTY		
^	Class 1	4000	Mill Croal:	
	Class 1	1000 1000	Mill Creek	
	Class 2 No. 67	500	Mill Creek Mill Creek	
	No. 8	5000	Mill Creek	
	No. 9	500	Mill Creek	
1/	. 10. 0	000	Him Olook	

DISTRICT EIGHT

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site		\$/Ton) F.O.B. torage Site	
	RANDOL	PH COUNTY		LIMESTONE SANDSTONE GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
Α	Class 1	1500	Pickens			
В	Class 2	1500	Pickens			
Н	No. 67	1000	Pickens			
J	No. 8	1800	Pickens			
	RANDOL	PH COUNTY				
Α	Class 1	1000	Elkins		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Class 2	1000	Elkins			
	No. 67	500	Elkins			
	No. 8	3500	Elkins			
K	No. 9	5000	Elkins			
	RANDOL	PH COUNTY			•	
Α	Class 1	100	Harman	\$11.99		
	Class 2	1000	Harman	10.04		
	No. 67	500	Harman	12.24		
	No. 8	4000	Harman	_		
	RANDOL	PH COUNTY				
Α	Class 1	1000	Valley Head			
В	Class 2	1000	Valley Head			
H i	No. 67	1000	Valley Head			
J I	No. 8	3500	Valley Head			
	TUCKE	R COUNTY				
Α (Class 1	2000	Parsons	T		
	Class 2	4000	Parsons			
	No. 8	6000	Parsons			
	No. 9	1200	Parsons			

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Greer Lime Company			
Authorized Signature		Date:	August 25,	. 2006
No Debt Affidavít Revised 02/08/06	Charles Bolyard, Vice	President		